### **Lindenwood University**

## Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

**Lindenwood Public Relations** 

3-28-2005

## Build-A-Bear founder to speak at LU

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press\_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

# LINDENWOD

### Build-A-Bear founder to speak at LU

Maxine Clark, president and CEO of the Build-A-Bear Corporation, will speak at 3 p.m. Wednesday, April 6 on the campus of Lindenwood University.

Clark will discuss her perspective on the retail industry today. She spent 25 years as an executive with The May Department Stores Company before devoting her energies to creating Build-A-Bear Workshop, a teddy bear-themed experience retail store that combines the universal appeal of plush animals with an interactive process that allows children from 3 to 103 to create their own huggable companions.

Clark will speak in the leadership room in the Spellmann Campus Center at Lindenwood. Her visit is sponsored by the Lindenwood University Business Club, Retail Merchandising Management Club and the LU Marketing Club.

#### **Press Release Contact:**

Public Relations Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933